VTTC type
1
2
4
5
6
B R Y D N C
250V

±7kV / 3 times for each pole (1.2 / 50 µs)
±4.5kV / 3 times for each pole (1.2 / 50 µs)
HOW TO ORDER
Ordering a single product
VTT-1A-B
B N1.5
N 7.5BG4/1.5
A
B
[Voltage test terminal] with voltage check terminal
Basic type No. of poles
1～7 polesTest terminal
Color
Code Munsell colorCode Separator
None
Provided (right side)
VTL-1A-B Code
Code
Munsell color Color
Color
B N1.5
R 7.5R4.5/14
Y 5Y8/12
D 7.5BG3/3.5
N 7.5BG4/1.5
C 2.5YR5/8
Black
Red
Yellow
Blue green
Gray
Black
Gray
Brown
Basic type No. of poles
1～7 poles
Trip lock
Color
[Trip lock terminal]
[Voltage Trip lock terminal (Knob type)]
Code Separator
A None
B Provided (right side)
Banana plug specification added to voltage
test terminals (check terminals). (VTTC type)
Direct operation improves workability.
*No screwdriver required.
The VTT type has a separate voltage
test terminal (check terminal) and
lock mechanism
for safe removal.
VTTC type has an
additional mark to identify
the locking mechanism
and the check terminal.
SET
VTT VTTC
Basic type
VTTC-2A-BB-BP

±7kV / 3 times for each pole (1.2 / 50 µs)
±4.5kV / 3 times for each pole (1.2 / 50 µs)
HOW TO ORDER
Ordering a single product
VTT-1A-B
B N1.5
N 7.5BG4/1.5
A
B
[Voltage test terminal] with voltage check terminal
Basic type No. of poles
1～7 polesTest terminal
Color
Code Munsell colorCode Separator
None
Provided (right side)
VTL-1A-B Code
Code
Munsell color Color
Color
B N1.5
R 7.5R4.5/14
Y 5Y8/12
D 7.5BG3/3.5
N 7.5BG4/1.5
C 2.5YR5/8
Black
Red
Yellow
Blue green
Gray
Black
Gray
Brown
Basic type No. of poles
1～7 poles
Trip lock
Color
[Trip lock terminal]
[Voltage Trip lock terminal (Knob type)]
Code Separator
A None
B Provided (right side)
Banana plug specification added to voltage
test terminals (check terminals). (VTTC type)
Direct operation improves workability.
*No screwdriver required.
The VTT type has a separate voltage
test terminal (check terminal) and
lock mechanism
for safe removal.
VTTC type has an
additional mark to identify
the locking mechanism
and the check terminal.
SET
VTT VTTC
Basic type
VTTC-2A-BB-BP

TEST TERMINALS
V-TYPE
HOW TO ORDER
Ordering products of combination
Combination of a terminal and a separator
[Voltage test terminal]
Type code
[Trip lock terminal]
Type code
No. of
poles
with separator Color
No. of
poles
with separator Color
Combination of two terminals
[Voltage test terminal]
Type code
[Trip lock terminal]
Type code
3
2
1
Combination of two terminals and one separator
[Voltage test terminal]
Type code
[Trip lock terminal]
Type code
Combination type
(Front view, from the left side)
Color
Combination type
(Front view, from the left side)
Color
Color
(Front view,
from the left side)
no separator
No. of
poles
No. of
poles
no separator Color
(Front view,
from the left side)
■Combination type list ■Type code for combination orders other than those listed on the left
Combination of seven terminals and one separator
Separator (V-MP-O)
Note) For the VTT type, the separator is V-MP-W (white).
1 pole
2 poles
3 poles
4 poles
5 poles
6 poles
7 poles
No.
of poles
Code
(No separator) (With separator
on the right side)
(With separator
between terminals)
[Trip lock terminal]
Type name
Combination type Color
(Front view,
from the left side)
REQUEST FOR COMBINATION ORDERS
●The VTT and VTL terminals can be combined. However, to order
this combination, issue orders for individual types.

TEST TERMINALS
V-TYPE
HOW TO ORDER
Ordering products of combination
Combination of a terminal and a separator
[Voltage test terminal]
Type code
[Trip lock terminal]
Type code
No. of
poles
with separator Color
No. of
poles
with separator Color
Combination of two terminals
[Voltage test terminal]
Type code
[Trip lock terminal]
Type code
3
2
1
Combination of two terminals and one separator
[Voltage test terminal]
Type code
[Trip lock terminal]
Type code
Combination type
(Front view, from the left side)
Color
Combination type
(Front view, from the left side)
Color
Color
(Front view,
from the left side)
no separator
No. of
poles
No. of
poles
no separator Color
(Front view,
from the left side)
■Combination type list ■Type code for combination orders other than those listed on the left
Combination of seven terminals and one separator
Separator (V-MP-O)
Note) For the VTT type, the separator is V-MP-W (white).
1 pole
2 poles
3 poles
4 poles
5 poles
6 poles
7 poles
No.
of poles
Code
(No separator) (With separator
on the right side)
(With separator
between terminals)
[Trip lock terminal]
Type name
Combination type Color
(Front view,
from the left side)
REQUEST FOR COMBINATION ORDERS
●The VTT and VTL terminals can be combined. However, to order
this combination, issue orders for individual types.